
 
 
 
 
 
 

January 27, 2006 
 
 
VIA HAND DELIVERY & ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI   02888 
 

RE:   Docket 3605 – Last Resort Service Retail Rates for the Period 
March 2006 through October 2006  

  
Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 
 Enclosed for filing are ten (10) copies of The Narragansett Electric Company’s d/b/a 
National Grid (“Company”) Last Resort Service retail rate schedule for each month for the period 
March 2006 through October 2006.  These rates were obtained pursuant to the Last Resort 
Service Acquisition Plan approved by the Commission (Order Nos. 18495, 18250, 18122, 17903) 
in the above-referenced docket.  The Company is also filing information regarding the Last 
Resort Service supply bid results today under separate cover.     
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter.  Please contact me if you have any questions 
concerning this filing at 508.389.2877.   

 
       Very truly yours, 
 

     
 
 

       Thomas G. Robinson 
Enclosure 
 
cc:  Docket 3605 Service List 
 
 
 
 

Thomas G. Robinson 
Deputy General Counsel 

25 Research Drive, Westborough, MA  01582 
T: 508-389-2877 � F: 508-389-2463 � thomas.robinson@us.ngrid.com �  www.nationalgrid.com 
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NARRAGANSETT ELECTRIC COMPANY 
 

MARCH 2006 THROUGH OCTOBER 2006 
RATE SCHEDULE FOR LAST RESORT SERVICE 

 
 
 
 
 In accordance with the terms of the Last Resort Service Tariff, the rate for Last Resort Service for Non-
Residential customers is shown below for each of the months listed: 
 
 
 
    
   March 2006:   10.918¢ per kWh 
 
   April:    10.280¢ per kWh 
  
   May:    10.268¢ per kWh 
 
   June:    10.653¢ per kWh 
  
   July:    11.682¢ per kWh 
  
   August:    11.926¢ per kWh 
 
   September:   10.809¢ per kWh 
 
   October:    11.006¢ per kWh 
 
 
The rate for Residential customers shall be the same as the Standard Offer Rate. 
 



Certificate of Service 
 
I certify that a copy of the cover letter and materials accompanying this certificate were mailed or 
hand-deliver to the parties listed below. 

 
 
 
 
 

_____________________     Date: January 27, 2006 
Joanne M. Scanlon 
National Grid 
 
Narragansett Electric Co. – Last Resort Acquisition Plan – Dkt. 3605 
Service list as of 5/6/04 
 

Name E-mail Phone/FAX 
Laura.olton@us.ngrid.com 
 

Laura Olton, Esq. 
Narragansett Electric Co. 
PO Box 1438 
Providence RI  02901-1438 

Joanne.scanlon@us.ngrid.com 

401-784-7667   
401-784-4321 

Proberti@riag.state.ri.us 

Steve.scialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us 

Paul Roberti, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence RI  02903 David.stearns@ripuc.state.ri.us  

401-222-2424  
ext. 2299 
401-222-3016 

John Stutz 
Tellus Institute 
11 Arlington St. 
Boston MA  02116-3411 

Jstutz@tellus.org  

Lmassaro@puc.state.ri.us  

Cwilson@puc.state.ri.us  

Original & nine (9) copies file w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick RI  02889 Anault@puc.state.ri.us  

401-941-4500 
 

 


